

Case No: 2602196/2018

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr J Ink

Respondent: Endeavour Recruitment Services Limited

## FINAL HEARING

Heard at: Midlands (East) (via CVP)

On: 7 October 2020

Before: Employment Judge Camp

**Appearances** 

For the claimant: in person

For the respondent: Mr P Judge, Director

## **JUDGMENT**

The claimant's claim fails and is dismissed.

7 October 2020

**EMPLOYMENT JUDGE CAMP** 

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON	
9 October 2020	
FOR THE TRIBLINAL OFFICE	

Note: Reasons for the Judgment were given orally at the hearing. Written reasons have been requested by the claimant and will be provided in due course.